

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION COUNCIL SECTION:::UZANBAZAR:::GUWAHATI-01

No. GCL/120/2023/ 398

NOTIFICATION

Date: 18/2/24

A public notice vide No. GCL/120/2023/328 dated:-14/03/2024 and Vide No. GCL/120/2023/366 dtd. 13.06.2024 were published on 15th March, 2024 and 14th June, 2024 respectively in the local newspapers of Assam for naming/re-naming of below mentioned roads. As, no public objections, complaints etc. has been received within the stipulated period of time, henceforth, the below mentioned existing roads shall be known as per name published.

Sl.	Existing / Location of the Road	Road to be named/re-named
No.	or 11: P. d. Word No. 50	Bholanath Path
1	1 no. sub-byelane of Lachit Path, Ward No-50	Chidananda Das Path
2	Road from Old NETV to Chabipul Lawarish Kabarsthan,	Cincumation
	Ward No- 18	Shree Manta Sankar Jyoti Kendra
3	Nepali Chalk, Ward No- 34	Namghar Chowk
	•	Namghai Chowk
4	Bye-lane near Sri Nagar Namghar (opp. Of Sri Kanta Patowary's house) at no-2 Mathgharia, Ward No-52	Mukta Ram Das Path
	1 - Loundary Word No. 51	Moriya Mikir Path
5	Short road inside the Anandapur boundary, Ward No- 51	1,12011, 111
	" P. W. Mission Dond	Bir Lachit Bye lane
6	Bye Lane (at Dag No-401) adjacent to R.K. Mission Road, Ulubari, Guwahati (Near Central Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati High Court Building (under construction) i.e. just opposite side (East side) of Indus Villa Apartment of R.K. Mission Road Area, Ward No-29	/ A

Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati

Memo. No. GCL/120/2023/ Copy to:

-A

Date:

- 1. The Hon'ble Mayor, GMC, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Director, DIPR, Assam, Dispur, for publication in Assamese and English major/widely circulated Newspapers of Assam. He is requested to submit the bill in favour of "The Commissioner, GMC" after the publication in newspapers.
- 3. The Branch Officer, Advertisement & Hoarding Branch, GMC. He is requested to install a road name signage in the above-mentioned road.
- 4. The i/c Chief Engineer, GMC, for information and necessary correction in record.
- 5. The Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in GMC's website.
- 6. The concerned applicants.

7. File.

Commissioner

Guwahati Municipal Corporation

Guwahati